Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Stefan BRNIC			11/14/2006	
Jonas RANDERS			11/14/2006	
Bjorn HAGMAN			11/14/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name: Maurice GRANGER				
Street Address:	17 rue Marce	l Pagnol		
City:	Saint Priest E	n Jarez		
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	10070			
PROPERTY NUMB		Nu	Imper	
	ERS Total: 1	Nu	Imber	
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1	Nu 10599457	Imber	
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 Type		Imber	
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA	10599457	Imber	
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (518)452	10599457		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (518)452	10599457 2-5579 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i>		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (518)452 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 518-452 mr@hrfr	10599457 2-5579 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 2-5600 mlaw.com		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type Type CE DATA (518)452 (518)452 S18-452 mr@hrfr ne: Jeff Rott	10599457 2-5579 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 2-5600 mlaw.com henberg		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (518)452 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 518-452 mr@hrfr ne: Jeff Rott 5 Colum	10599457 2-5579 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 2-5600 mlaw.com henberg ubia Circle		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (518)452 (518)452 (518)452 0 518-452 mr@hrfr he: Jeff Rottl 5 Colum Heslin R	10599457 2-5579 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 2-5600 mlaw.com henberg		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (518)452 fill be sent via US 518-452 mr@hrfr he: Jeff Rott 5 Colum Heslin R Albany,	10599457 2-5579 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 2-5600 mlaw.com henberg abia Circle Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (518)452 (518)452 (518)452 (1) be sent via US 518-452 mr@hrfr he: Jeff Rott 5 Colum Heslin R Albany, ET NUMBER:	10599457 2-5579 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 2-5600 mlaw.com henberg abia Circle Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. NEW YORK 12203		

REEL: 018914 FRAME: 0707

500226953

PATENT REEL: 018914 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, We,

Stefan BRNIC, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Tredje Langgatan 38, S-413 27 Goteborg, Sweden;

Jonas RANDERS, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Tage Mattssons Vag 21 B, S-433 32 Partille, Sweden; and

Bjorn HAGMAN, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Fridhemsvagen 11, S-455 55 Surte, Sweden, (collectively INVENTORS) have invented, along with Maurice Granger, certain new and useful improvements in

LOCK MECHANISM FOR A DISPENSER, ROLL OF MATERIAL AND END PLUG THEREFOR, AND METHOD FOR INSERTING A ROLL OF MATERIAL INTO SUCH LOCK MECHANISM

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Number 10/599,457, filed September 28, 2006; and

WHEREAS, **MAURICE GRANGER** having offices at 17 rue Marcel Pagnol, 42270 Saint Priest En Jarez, France, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said **INVENTORS** have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **MAURICE GRANGER** his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **MAURICE GRANGER**, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said **MAURICE GRANGER**, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said **MAURICE GRANGER**, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018914 FRAME: 0709

	Assignn	nent to MAURICE GRANGER Docket No. 1759.233 U.S. Serial No. 10/599,457	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand thisda	November, 2006.	
	× 5	2 '	
	Stefan BRNIC		
WITNESS:	Tomas Widén	2006-11-14	
Signature	Printed name	Date	
WHINESS	Anna Johansson	2006-11-14	
Signature	Printed name	Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand this $\frac{14}{6}$	ay of <u>November</u> , 2006. Yunlun	
. 1	Jonas RANDERS	N	
WITNESS:	Tomas Widén	2006-11-14	
Signature	Printed name	Date	
WITNESS!	Anna Johansson	2006-11-14	
Signature V	Printed name	Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand this	day of <u>November</u> , 2006.	
WITNESS	Roger Kraft	2006-11-14	
Signature	Printed name	Date	
WITNESS:	Anna Johansson Printed name	2006-11-14 Date	
Signature V		HENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. ircle 2203 2-5600	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 018914 FRAME: 0710